

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 12225/2007)(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in MA No. 1276/2007
and order dated 21/09/2007 in MCC No. 2127/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ORIENT PAPER MILLS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESI CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. adv.
Ms. Pradipti Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the order of the High Court shall
remain stayed and the Employee State Insurance Court (Labour Court) is directed
to expedite hearing of the matter.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master