

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24544-24545/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in MA No. 1276/2007 & MCC No. 2127/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENT PAPER MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESI CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar