

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24544-24545/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in MA No. 1276/2007 and the order dated 21.9.2007 in MCC No. 2127/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENT PAPER MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESI CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master